



Nominations Of External Members Of Council For South West Gauteng Tvet College In Terms Of Section 10(6) Of The Cet Act 16 Of 2006, As Amended, To Serve In The Council Of The College.

Nominations are invited from suitably qualified, experienced and competent candidates to be appointed into the College Council of South West Gauteng TVET College for Continuing Education and Training. The nominees will need thorough knowledge of the TVET sector, must reflect the country's demographics and democratic ethos and will, if appointed, they will serve in the Council for a Council term of office as prescribed by the CET ACT 16 of 2006.

The College Council operates in terms of the Continuing Education and Training Act 16 of 2006, as amended, and members are required to serve and participate in the governance deliberations of the Council in the best interest of the public further education and training college, in this case, South West Gauteng TVET College. This notice and invitation for applications are in terms of section 10(6) of the Continuing Education and Training Act 16 of 2006, as amended, and is ideally suited to people with some expertise in the following areas:

Legal Expertise Financial Human & Resources

IT Education Sector (Preferable in TVET and Universities)

Nominations forms, which must be signed and include a comprehensive CV, certified qualifications and ID of a candidate being nominated, are to be obtained on the DHET website and must be sent to the Principal: South West Gauteng TVET College, Private Bag X33, Tshiawelo, Soweto 1817, or e-mailed to masizas@swgc.co.za; monyamanej@swgc.co.za

The closing date for nominations is 06 May 2024

Enquiries can be addressed to the office of the principal **MJ Monyamane**: 0101411000 / 082 4453327. Governance Coordinator **S Masiza**: 0101411095 / 061 6908210